Please note some of our catalogue descriptions are supplied by the vendors, therefore, lots should be viewed before bidding.

PORCELAIN & CHATTELS – SALE ROOM 2

COMMENCES 11AM

1
A Royal Doulton 'Bunnybank' figure est: £50-£80 (N3)

2
A 19c pewter jug est: £20-£40 (B12)

3
Five assorted of Lladro and Nao figurines est: £30-£50 (B12)

4
A mahogany set of shelves est: £20-£40 (AB11)

5
A seventeen piece German coffee set est: £40-£60 (B24)

6
A large quantity of silver plated flatware est: £30-£50 (D1)

7
A small Doulton figurine 'Thinking of You' est: £15-£30 (N3)

8
A lacquered ladies musical jewellery box and a photo album est: £25-£45 (B36)

9
A pair of porcelain figures converted to lamp bases est: £40-£60 (G1)

10
A good quality pair of etched glass decanters est: £25-£45 (B11)

11
Six Staffordshire dog figures est: £40-£60 (B23)

12
A Chinese vase and a lidded Chinese Ginger jar est: £20-£40 (B35)

13
A set of five coloured wine glasses est: £20-£40 (B11)

14
A Lladro style figurine est: £15-£30 (B35)

15
A 19c walnut mirror est: £30-£50 (C)

16
A green lidded glass jar est: £30-£50 (B34)

17
A five piece Johnson's tea set est: £15-£25 (B22)

18
Three paperweights est: £20-£40 (N3)

19
A Continental porcelain white wine pourer est: £30-£50 (A3)

20
A pair of decorative vases est: £20-£40 (AB12)

21
A Dickens character serving bowl and spoons est: £15-£30 (B35)

22
A 19c mahogany wall clock est: £40-£60 (A2)

23
A brass bird design fireside companion set est: £30-£50 (E)

24
A Victorian table top mirror est: £25-£45 (AB10)

25
An 18c blue and white charger est: £300-£500 (M)

26
A Doulton Jasperware jardinière est: £25-£45 (B10)

27
Two cheese dishes est: £20-£40 (B9)

28
A pair of Falcon Ware vases est: £25-£45 (B10)

29
A brass crown shaped hanging holder est: £20-£40 (BB36)

30
A pair of Spelter figures est: £40-£60 (K2)

31
A large wooden decoy duck est: £20-£40 (AB9)

32
A box containing a quantity of Meccano items est: £30-£50 (BB35)

33
A majestic hand decorated coffee set est: £15-£30 (B21)

34
Two old wooden tennis rackets est: £15-£40 (E)

35
A pine set of shelves with coat hooks est: £20-£40 (BB33)

36
A Royal Worcester Golfing tray in original box limited edition est: £20-£30 (N3)

37
An early 19c cream ware plate depicting a ship est: £25-£45 (B8)

38
A Michael Sutty hand-painted figure of a soldier (A/F) est: £20-£40 (B21)

39
A Shelley vase hand painted with Chinese landscapes c1920 (deco)  est: £25-£45 (B21)

40
A Karl Ens superb study of birds of prey est: £80-£120 (B33)

41
A wall mounted 30 hour clock movement the dial signed Wm Strickland, Tenterden complete with weight pendulum and bell strike c1802 est: £150-£250 (G1)

42
A brass lamp base est: £20-£40 (G1)

43
A box of assorted china est: £25-£45 (BB32)

44
Two signed Centurion figures est: £40-£60 (K2)

45
A silver plated tray est: £20-£40 (G3)

46
A three piece 19c silver plated tea coffee set est: £20-£40 (B20)

47
A large box of assorted glasses est: £30-£50 (BB31)

48
A pair of 19c brass candlesticks est: £15-£30 (B8)

49
A silver plated food warmer est: £30-£50 (B26)

50
A pair of 19c Imari lidded urns est: £20-£30 (B20)

51
An ivory model of a bull est: £25-£40 (N3)

52
A 19c brass jardinière est: £20-£40 (AB8)

53
A continental porcelain group ladies playing music est: £25-£45 (B19)

54
A 19c large porcelain vase est: £30-£50 (B31)

55
A 19c brass coal bucket est: £15-£30 (BB30)

56
A mahogany inlaid writing slope, est: £40-£60 (G2)

57
A walnut writing slope, est: £40-£60 (G2)

58
A 19c mahogany tea caddy box est: £30-£50 (B7)

59
A Victorian walnut writing slope est: £30-£50 (B7)

60
A restored blue and white Chinese bowl est: £20-£40 (B19)

61
A large opaque vase est: £100-£150 (B30)

62
A small frosted blue vase est: £60-£80 (B30)

63
A large green glass vase est: £80-£220 (B29)

64
A bulbous shaped opaque glass vase est: £180-£220 (B6)

65
A large silver plated and glass centre piece est: £350-£450 (F)

66
A black baby doll est: £100-£150 (M)

67
A blue glass figure est: £80-£220 (B18)

68
A large Murano glass paperweight est: £180-£220 (B18)

69
A 19c miniature walnut bureau est: £1,000-£1,500 (E)

70
A mahogany shop small display cabinet est: £40-£60 (AB6)

71
A small cased Song Thrush est: £15-£40 (AB7)

72
A large Chinese double lamp base est: £25-£45 (G1)

73
A cased trombone est: £30-£50 (E)

74
An old washing dolly est: £15-£30 (E)

75
A Hummel figurine of a young girl est: £15-£30 (O)

76
A pair of early 20c large dogs of foe est: £80-£120 (K1)

77
Five assorted decorative plates est: £20-£40 (B18)

78
A large box of assorted glassware and china bits est: £25-£45 (BB29)

79
An old metal trivet est: £15-£30 (B17)

80
A 19c kettle est: £15-£40 (B17)

81
A 19c brass oil lamp, est: £25-£45 (G1)

82
Two Lladro figurines, est: £30-£50 (O1)

83
A bust of Nelson, est: £50-£80 (K1)

84
A book "Nelson and his Times", est: £20-£40 (G3)

85
"The First Folio of Shakespeare", the Norton facsimile, est: £20-£40 (B28)

86
A silver-plated mantle clock, est: £30-£50 (G2)

87
An old bayonet and two knives, est: £25-£45 (K3)

88
A vintage velvet coat and satin pants in 18c style, est: £20-£40 (C)

89
A three piece Moorland teaset, est: £40-£60 (B5)

90
A Victorian brass kettle and stand, est: £25-£45 (B5)

91
A large black and clear glass Deco style perfume bottle, est: £30-£50 (B29)

92
A military bugle, est: £25-£45 (B4)

93
A Deco style pink perfume bottle, est: £30-£50 (B4)

94
An old metal tazza, est: £25-£45 (B4)

95
A bevelled Barbola mirror, est: £25-£45 (B16)

96
A three piece set of Guernsey studio glass and two hallmarked silver-topped pink glass vases, est: £30-£50 (B16)

97
A glass comport depicting dolphins, est: £40-£60 (B28)

98
A signed Poole charger and a Brannan pot, est: £25-£45 (B3)

99
A deep blue cut glass crystal decanter and matching vase, est: £30-£50 (B3)

100
A large hog's head lidded dish, est: £30-£50 (B27)

101
A Murano glass centrepiece circa 1960-70, est: £40-£60 (B15)

102
An old oak cabinet, est: £25-£45 (B4A)

103
A Victorian boot scraper, est: £30-£50 B28U)

104
An early electric fire by Ediswan, est: £30-£50 (B27U)

105
An old clocking-in clock by Blick of London, est: £30-£50 (B26U)

106
An album containing approximately 400 cigarette cards, est: £25-£45 (G3)

107
A Victorian photo album and contents, est: £30-£50 (G3)

108
A bronze plaque of a child, est: £30-£50 (G3)

109
An Art Nouveau floral lady wall plaque, est: £25-£45 (C)

110
A large ruby red glass lamp base, est: £25-£50 (G1)

111
A large china lamp base with white shade, est: £30-£50 (G1)

112
An Enfield Bakelite striking mantle clock, est: £30-£50 (G2)

113
A Boulle mantle clock with key and pendulum, est: £50-£80 (G1)

114
A carved dog's head walking stick and three others, est: £30-£50 (N3)

115
An Art Deco studio glass comport, est: £25-£45 (O3)

116
A bronze dog's head, est: £30-£50 (K2)

117
A solid brass desk set lamp, est: £40-£60 (G1)

118
A gilded metal lady candlestick, est: £25-£45 (B2)

119
A Bakelite bridge box, est; £20-£40 (N3)

120
A World War 1 death plaque, est: £70-£100 (N3)

121
A large blue and white lidded temple pot est: £60-£80 (H)

122
A Moorcroft 12" Crown Imperial vase on light brown ground limited edition (361/600) est: £400-£600 (M)

123
A Moorcroft Anemone vase on cobalt ground by Walter c1950's est: £120-£180 (M)

124
A Moorcroft 8" Clematis vase decorated on cobalt ground by Walter c1950's est: £300-£400 (M)

125
A Moorcroft 45" Clematis vase on green ground by Walter 1950's est: £180-£240 (M)

126
A Moorcroft 4" Pomegranate vase on cobalt ground by William c1930's est: £250-£350 (M)

127
A Moorcroft 5" Clematis vase on cobalt ground by Walter c1947 (restored) est: £100-£150 (M)

128
A Moorcroft 4" Pansy vase two flowers on cobalt ground by William c1930's est: £150-£250 (M)

129
A Moorcroft Crown Imperial vase on light brown ground limited edition (337/600) est: £300-£400 (M)

130
A Moorcroft 10" lamp by P Gibson in Trout Design Release (price over £1,000) est: £700-£900 (G1)

131
Moorcroft - a 4" Old Hibiscus ashtray on cobalt ground by Walter circa 1940s, est: £35-£50 (M)

132
Moorcroft - a 4" Orchid dish on cobalt ground by Walter circa 1950s, est: £90-£120 (M)

133
Moorcroft - a 4.5" Freesia dish on cobalt ground by Walter circa 1950, est: £80-£120 (M)

134
A Moorcroft 5" Clematis vase decorated on light blue ground by Walter est: £180-£220 (L)

135
Moorcroft - a 6" anemone vase on green ground by Walter c1940s, est: £240-£340 (M)

136
Moorcroft - a 5" wisteria on cobalt ground by William c1930s, est: £350-£450 (M)

137
Moorcroft - a 2.75" pomegranate vase on cobalt ground by William c1930s, est: £170-£220 (M)

138
Moorcroft - a 4" pansy vase on cobalt ground by William c1920s, est: £240-£340 (M)

139
Moorcroft - a 6" anemone lidded powder bowl on cobalt ground by Walter c1950s, est: £150-£250 (M)

140
Moorcroft - a 5" pomegranate vase on cobalt ground by William c1930s, est: £300-£400 (M)

141
Moorcroft - a 7" pansy vase on cobalt ground by William c1930s, est: £400-£500 (M)

142
Moorcroft - a pair of clematis vases on cobalt ground by Walter c1950s, est: £380-£450 (M)

143
Moorcroft - a 4,5" freesia vase on green ground by Walter c1953, est: £180-£250 (M)

144
Moorcroft - a 5" pansy vase on cobalt ground by William, est: £300-£400 (M)

145
An Aynsley dinner service in cream and gold "Argosy" 8360, approximately 135 pieces in total, est: £100-£200 (H)

146
An excellent quality Worcester large tureen and dish, est: £50-£80 (B26)

147
A quantity of "Abbeydale" china, est: £30-£50 (B13)

148
Two Minton large round dishes and a Herend large round platter, est: £30-£50 (F21)

149
A small quantity of Aynsley and Wedgwood china, eight pieces in total, est: £20-£40 (B14)

150
Ten 19c plates and a comport, est: £25-£45 (B25)

151
A large crescent china meat platter, est: £20-£40 (J)

152
Two 19c dishes, marks to base and signatures, est: £40-£60 (B1)

153
A Herend china large fish dish with drainer inserts, est: £80-£120 (G2)

154
A fine 19c Paris France marble mantle clock, the dial signed Cresson (slightly A/F) and a bronze group to top, est; £50-£80 (G1)

155
A framed Jade item est: £30-£50 (B2)

156
A selection of four framed and glazed samplers in matching frames est: £40-£60 (F11)

157
A framed and glazed sampler in an attractive frame est: £40-£60 (A1A)

158
A collection of assorted china to include an early blue and white strainer depicting a hunting scene and an Asiatic Pheasant dish est: £30-£50 (F21U)

159
Two 19c cheese dishes (one A/F), est; £40-£60 (F22)

160
An old wooden mantel clock for restoration est: £15-£30 (G1)

161
A large Barolla mirror est: £20-£40 (C)

162
A large Satsuma Chinese vase converted to an oil lamp est: £30-£50 (E)

163
A large brass and porcelain decorative lamp est: £40-£60 (G1)

164
A 19c brass trivet est: £20-£40 (B3A)

165
A large metal group of horses on a marble base est: £80-£120 (G2)

166
A large Royal Dux group of 19c man and woman drinking tea est: £100-£200 (K3)

167
Three upholstered cushions est: £25-£45 (F12)

168
A decorative ebony mirror est: £30-£50 (F23)

169
A decorative bevelled glass china dressing table mirror est: £25-£50 (F23)

170
Four 19c Imari dishes, two smaller ones (A/F) est: £15-£30 (F2)

171
A leather bin with a Royal Crest est: £15-£30 (F1)

172
Three Lladro figures est: £50-£80 (N1)

173
An ivory pipe bowl in the form of a talon est: £30-£50 (Q2)

174
A pair of carved Siamese book ends est: £40-£60 (A1)

175
Two blue and white large meat platters (one with gravy well) and a ham hock stand est: £40-£60 (A2)

176
Two netsukes a cat and a buffalo est: £40-£60 (Q2)

177
A table top oval mirror est: £20-£40 (AB1)

178
A small Hamley and Southport clock est: £15-£40 (G2)

179
An old wooden tray est: £20-£40 (K3)

180
A three piece fireside set made out of old bayonets est: £40-£60 (E)

181
Three pewter tankards est: £15-£30 (B2)

182
A blue Jasperware jug est: £15-£40 (F1)

183
A large 19c blue and white Chinese charger est: £150-£250 (L)

184
Four plates by Villeroy & Boch depicting Fairy Tales from Russia, pamphlet with Auctioneer est: £20-£40 (F13)

185
A 20c decorative clock set with dragon garnitures (slightly a/f) and French movement est: £200-£300 (G1)

186
A box of assorted Plated Flatware est: £15-£30 (D1)

187
A King ivory cotton hand-embroidered duvet cover and four Oxford matching 20"x30" pillowcases, est: £55-£80 (F24)

188
A super king cotton drawn-thread design duvet cover, two 20"x36" and two 26"x26" Oxford pillowcases, est: £55-£80 (F24)

189
A double cotton drawn-thread border duvet cover and two 20"x30" matching pillowcases, est: £40-£60 (F24)

190
A King ivory cotton hand-drawn thread design sheet, four 20"x36" and two 26"x26" pillowcases, est: £35-£50 (F14)

191
A double cotton hand multi-drawn thread design duvet cover and two 20"x30" pillowcases, est: £45-£60 (F14)

192
A super king cotton hand-embroidered duvet cover, two 20"x30" and two 26"x26" pillowcases, est: £55-£80 (F14)

193
Two cotton single hand-embroidered duvet covers and two 20"x30" pillowcases, est: £45-£60 (F14)

194
An enamelled fish pan est: £20-£40 (AF1)

195
Three Bossons figures est: £20-£40 (F13)

196
A 19c Lustre jug est: £40-£60 (F2)

197
A box of assorted items est: £20-£40 (BF22)

198
A Majolica salad bowl and servers est: £40-£60 (F3)

199
A large metal figure of Napoleon on horseback, signed on a marble base, est: £80-£120 (E)

200
A 19c pine coal scuttle est: £40-£60 (BF23)

SILVER & JEWELLERY – SALE ROOM 2
201
A large rectangular two handled tray Mappin & Webb est: £50-£80

202
A three piece plated tea service comprising of teapot, hot water jug and cream jug est: £20-£40

203
A pair of fish servers, a tea strainer and five other items est: £20-£40

204
A set of three Danish plated candle holders est: £20-£40

205
A plate basting spoon and a plated sauce ladle est: £15-£25

206
A pair of silver asparagus holders, London 1895 est: £45-£65

207
A heavy silver Christening mug Sheffield 1960 est: £45-£65

208
A silver six divisional toast rack Birmingham 1964 est: £25-£35

209
A silver two handled sugar pot Sheffield 1921 and a plated jug est: £40-£60

210
A silver boat shaped dish London 1915 makers Mappin & Webb est: £75-£100

211
A Goldsmith's and Silversmith's circular plated two handled tray est: £20-£40

212
A silver teapot and hot water jug Sheffield 1909 and 1913 Walker & Hall est: £120-£150

213
A pair of Georgian Scottish silver sifter spoons Edinburgh 1797 est: £100-£200

214
A Georgian silver gilded spoon embossed with peacock decoration London 1804 est: £50-£60

215
A set of six small silver wine tasters Sheffield 1910 and 1911 est: £100-£150

216
A set of six Victorian silver kings pattern fruit knives and forks Sheffield 1857 boxed est: £60-£80

217
A set of six silver teaspoons Sheffield 1944 boxed est: £20-£40

218
A set of six silver coffee spoons Sheffield 1939 boxed est: £20-£40

219
A set of six silver teaspoons Birmingham 1936 boxed est: £20-£40

220
A silver coaster Birmingham 1973 est: £20-£30

221
A large silver cigarette box engine turned London 1914 est: £50-£70

222
A smaller cigarette box London 1922 est: £40-£60

223
A pair of decorative pheasants est: £100-£150

224
A three piece silver condiment set comprising salt, pepper and mustard Sheffield 1939 est: £50-£80

225
A small silver card tray, pie crust edge London 1901 est: £30-£50

226
A pair of Georgian silver salts with engraved decoration and pierced sides blue liners London 1797 (A/F) est: £120-£180

227
A silver trinket box with open work top decorated with stage coach and bells London 1906 est: £60-£90

228
A silver trinket box matching previous lot London 1902 est: £70-£100

229
A leather covered hip flask, a boxed 'Win' lighter and a metal screw top container est: £20-£40

230
A collection of three travelling clocks est: £20-£40

231
A pair of horse shoe shaped napkin rings Sheffield 1976 boxed est: £20-£30

232
A continental white metal Christening spoon embossed with a girl under a tree est: £20-£40

233
A set of six plated teaspoons with coffee bean terminals boxed, and four medals inn a brass shell case est: £40-£60

234
Two Baxter prints 'Her Majesty at Balmoral' and 'Westmorland' framed and a Victorian print 'Come Little Robin' framed est: £60-£80

235
A framed picture of Oliver Cromwell in Regal dress est: £20-£40

236
A 14ct gold ring inset with garnets and a 9ct gold ring est: £90-£110

237
A gold stick pin with rope decoration and set with centre diamond, a pair of gold earrings and a miniature book pendant est: £90-£110

238
A mourning brooch with black enamelling and seed pearls est: £120-£160

239
Three rings stamped 925 and signed Lapponia est: £90-£120

240
A 1920's blue enamelled ring stamped 830 probably Theodor Fahmer est: £75-£100

241
A sterling bangle inset with orange stones est: £30-£50

242
Two rings, one inset with pink coloured stones est: £30-£50

243
Two pairs of cuff links and two pendants est: £30-£50     

244
A large collection of costume jewellery and a collection of watches est: £15-£25

245
Another large collection of costume jewellery est: £15-£25

246
A pair of heart shaped amethyst earrings est: £35-£45

247
A circular cultured pearl brooch est: £30-£40

248
A 9ct gold ring inset with three yellow topaz est: £45-£55

249
A 9ct gold opal cluster ring est: £35-£45

250
A pair of large citrine earrings est: £25-£35

251
A 9ct white gold pendant inset with tear drop citrine est: £35-£45

252
A two stone garnet pendant est: £35-£45

253
A 14ct gold ring inset with an aquamarine est: £70-£90

254
A large heart shaped pink topaz 94.6cts set in 925 stamped pendant est: £50-£70

255
A 9ct gold opal and diamond ring est: £45-£65

256
A 9ct gold opal and amethyst ring est: £35-£45

257
A 9ct gold ring inset with five graduated dark blue stones est: £35-£45

258
A 9ct gold three stone opal ring est: £30-£50

259
A 9ct gold ring set with 3 cabochon rubies and diamond shoulders, rubies approximately 3cts est: £100-£150

260
A set of fourteen Royal Automobile Club buttons boxed est: £30-£50

261
Two hand painted miniatures of ladies in ivory frames signed N Stieler est: £60-£80

262
An 18ct yellow gold solitaire tanzanite and diamond ring (approximately 2ct) est: £400-£600

263
A 14ct yellow gold precision set morganite and diamond ring est: £100-£180

264
A 9ct yellow gold purple amethyst ring est: £120-£180

265
A 9ct white gold 7ct solitaire pink kunzite and diamond ring est: £250-£350

266
An antique rose gold aquamarine ring est: £70-£100

267
A 9ct white gold 3ct tear drop morganite and diamond pendant est: £150-£180

268
An 18ct gold emerald cut diamond ring 0.45cts est: £600-£800

269
A matching silver cream jug and sugar bowl with embossed decoration Birmingham 1878 and a pair of silver sugar tongs boxed est: £300-£400

270
A late Georgian silver teapot London 1837 est: £350-£420

271
A Georgian silver Christening mug with scroll handle London 1972 est: £100-£150

272
A Georgian silver pint mug dent in side London 1818 est: £200-£280

273
A Georgian silver mustard pot with blue liner London 1808 est: £110-£140

274
A Georgian silver sugar basket with white opaque liner base (A/F) London 1781 est: £250-£350

275
A set of six Georgian fiddle pattern dessert spoons York 1835 makers James Barber and William North est: £200-£320

276
A pair of Victorian silver gilded candle sticks (approximately 9" high) Sheffield 1852 est: £500-£700

277
A pair of silver peppers with embossed decoration Chester 1900 est: £60-£80

278
A pair of plain silver pepper pots London 1910 est: £45-£65

279
A silver sugar basket with blue liner London 1972 est: £100-£150

280
A heavy silver model of a fighting cock London 1957 est: £500-£700

281
Two glass atomizers with silver and enamelled tops of blue and yellow est: £80-£120

282
A large silver fluted pedestal rose bowl/punch bowl London 1895 est: £500-£700

283
A plain silver rose bowl with wire top Chester 1920 est: £150-£180

284
An unusual designed late 19th century silver pedestal bowl London hallmarks worn est: £220-£320

285
A 1930's silver powder box Birmingham 1935 est: £100-£150

286
A silver table bell Birmingham 1924 est: £40-£60

287
A pair of slender silver vases fully hallmarked est: £60-£80

288
A Georgian style silver boat shaped swing handles sugar basket Birmingham 1909 est: £80-£120

289
A pair of silver bon bon dishes with pierced decoration flowers and scrolls London 1957 est: £100-£150

290
A silver hammered sugar shaker maker A E Jones Birmingham 1925 est: £300-£400

291
A silver pepper mill Birmingham 1909 est: £40-£60

292
A silver and tortoiseshell double frame Birmingham 1892 (A/F) est: £120-£160

293
A silver shoe pin cushion Birmingham 1907 est: £80-£120

294
A small pair of Danish enamelled dishes A Apel, Sterling est: £45-£65

295
A Victorian silver posy holder decorated with flowers and leaves engraved Jan 1873 est: £500-£700

296
A silver pair of pear shaped salt and pepper, Birmingham 1910 (A/F) est: £140-£180

297
An engraved silver topped scent bottle and two hobnail cut silver topped scent bottles (slightly A/F) est: £80-£120

298
A silver mounted Claret jug with replaced glass Sheffield 1927 est: £500-£700

299
A set of six small silver coffee spoons Birmingham 1926 boxed est: £40-£60

300
A set of six silver teaspoons and matching sugar tongs Birmingham 1893 boxed est: £60-£80

CARPETS, RUGS & PAINTINGS – SALE ROOM 2
301
A Persian design rug in pale green and brown (66" x 92") est: £65-£85

302
An early 20c Kazak runner est: £120-£180

303
An early 20c Persian rug on red ground with blue border (76" x 38") est: £40-£60

304
A Persian rug in burgundy, cream and black (67" x 104") est: £80-£120

305
An early 20c Persian rug on a red ground with diamond motif to centre (86" x 45") est: £65-£85

306
A Madras rug on a rose ground (67" x 49") est: £100-£150

307
A large early 20c hand woven Persian carpet on a red ground (10.5" x 144") est: £120-£180

308
A Turkish Basmakri rug in pale shades of cream, pink and blue (88" x 68") est: £100-£150

309
A 20c Persian silk rug with geometric panels in blue, red and cream (70" x 45") est: £80-£120

310
A 20c Persian silk rug with geometric panels in blue, red and cream (70" x 45") est: £80-£120

311
A Bokhara rug on a beige ground (67" x 49") est: £100-£150

312
A Bokhara rug (67" x 49") est: £100-£150

313
A Persian rug in cream, blue and red (68" x 41") est: £80-£120

314
A 20c Persian silk rug with overall pattern (71" x 46") est: £100-£140

315
A 20c Persian rug in red, blue and cream (70" x 47") est: £100-£140

316
A 20c Persian rug in terracotta, blue and cream (84" x 52") est: £100-£140

317
A large Persian carpet in deep red (139" x 99") est: £200-£300

318
A 20c silk rug made in Pakistan (72" x 50") est: £100-£150

319
A Hamadan rug, Comain Region mid 20th century wool on cotton average condition (222" x 165") est: £200-£300

320
A very fine Turkoman bag face rug in excellent condition, geometric repeat gulls on a fox red ground (professionally washed) est: £150-£180

321
A geometric mid 20th century Hamadan Zanjan tribal rug in average condition (185" x 110") est: £90-£120 

322
A mid to late 20th century North East Persian Turkoman with five central gulls on camel field in average condition est: £120-£180

323
A North West Persian Afshar tribal rug in very good condition with thirty three multi coloured goats on border with repeat Minakhani field (thick pile) est: £220-£280

324
A Kalardasht late 20th century rug (198" x 125") in excellent condition geometric outlay, terracotta field with stylized reindeer and wag tails etc est: £400-£500

325
A Hamadan carpet, forest overall design in very good condition (2m x 3m approx) est: £550-£650

326
A North West Persian runner in good condition, 3 tier compound central medallion Meshkin region near Tabreze (280" x 74") est: £100-£150

327
Michael John Hill 20c

A framed oil on board 'Trees over a lake' Signed Michael John Hill lower right (19.5x24.5cm) est: £300-£400

An English landscape painter, living in Brighton started exhibiting in London's Green Park and was discovered by Marshall Fields London office. The retail giant purchased his paintings and sent them to Chicago.
328
Dorethea Travis Smith

A framed and glazed mixed media Irises in a vase signed lower left est: £25-£40
329
A framed and glazed watercolour 'The Royal Signals' initialled PHS est: £35-£45

330
Norman Wade

A framed and glazed limited edition print of Durham Cathedral dated 76 limited 87/100 (20" x 24.5") est: £25-£45
331
British School

A framed oil on board lilies by a fish pond signed mono SB lower righ (14" x 18") est: £30-£50
332
W Highfield

A 19c oil on canvas a Northern street scene signed lower right est: £60-£90
333
Barbara West

A framed and glazed watercolour flowers signed (10" x 14") est: £25-£45
334
A pair of framed and glazed watercolour coastal scenes with sailing boats signed A E Reid lower left (6.5" x 10") est: £80-£120

335
A framed and glazed 'Serpents Tooth 68' gouache and ink on board est: £140-£160

336
A set of four framed and glazed Indian watercolours depicting figures at night (8" x 5") est: £70-£90
337
James Orrock (1829-1913)

A framed and glazed watercolour panoramic landscape with church river and cattle signed lower left dated 1893 est: £400-£600

338
Lambert 20c British

A framed and glazed watercolour birds flying over a lake and trees signed Lambert 84 est: £50-£80
339
Yeend King RI

An ornate gilt framed oil on canvas young woman sitting on a wall signed lower right (24" x 17.5") est: £3,000-£4,000
340
J Charles 19c

A gilt framed oil on canvas farmer herding cattle signed lower right dated 1881 (13.5" x 20.5") est: £500-£600
341
Kyffin Williams (Attributed) 1918-2006

An oil on board depicting Welsh lake mountain scene signed mono KW lower right est: £800-£1,000
342
D T Riches

A gilt and glass framed oil on canvas study of a reclining nude signed lower right (21" x 31") est: £1,800-£2,200
343
A 19c gilt framed Dutch interior scene (11.5" x 13") est: £1,200-£1,500
344
An early 19c landscape oil on panel in the manor of Thomas Creswick est: £120-£150
345
Richard Temple 20c

A framed oil on canvas Smarden, Kent est: £100-£150

346
Gabriel - Ferrier

A fine gilt framed portrait oil on canvas of a girl with Red Hair Gabriel Ferrier top right (25" x 21"0 est: £4,000-£5,000

347
David Cox (Senior)

Landscape scene with figures on a track and cottage in the distance, signed David Cox lower left est: £2,000-£3,000
348
A 19c framed oil on canvas landscape scene with figures and trees est: £80-£120
349
A framed and glazed monochrome watercolour horse and rider by a stone archway unsigned (9" x 7") est: £25-£40
350
A framed oil on canvas abstract of the 'Winged Victory of Samothrace' est: £25-£40

351
A framed and glazed gouache 'Irises in a Vase' signed lower right Bess Defries Brady (late 19th early 20c) est: £60-£80

352
Meunier 1831-1905 (The Burial of Atala After the Painting by Girodet)

A 19c gilt framed oil on canvas signed lower right with inscription on a tree (28" x 35.5") est: £800-£1,200
353
F Jamerson 

A gilt framed pair of oil on canvas river scenes with mountains beyond signed lower right (15.5" x 23.5") est: £650-£750

354
A gilt framed oil on panel moonlit river scene with windmill and inscription verso 144 Neer Vander Arthur a view of a Dutch canal, etc (8.5" x 23.5") est: £600-£800
355
An Impressionist oil palette knife, signed Anita M Carr, est: £100-£150

356
A Dutch oil street scene signed Frans Laportu, est: £120-£160

357
Giuseppe Bonacina 

A framed oil on canvas river scene with snowy mountains beyond signed lower right (24" x 48") est: £150-£250
358
A framed and glazed mid-20c abstract print, est; £50-£80
359
A 20c Miro abstract print, marked Miro lower right (some water marking to margin), est: £80-£120

360
Peter Farmer
A framed and glazed drawing "La Belle Epoque IV" bearing label verso from Redfern Gallery London - artist Peter Farmer Nov 4 1961; purchaser John Van Eyssen Esq. Signed lower right, est: £200-£400

361
A large 20c Miro screen print, abstract red, blue, green and yellow, with Miro in bold lower centre, est: £100-£200
362
A pair of Henry Moore abstract and text prints, Forte Belvedere May-Sept 1972, est: £200-£300

363
A framed and glazed abstract screen print, black lines and colour, est: £80-£120

364
A 20c framed and glazed Picasso coloured print, study of a head, Picasso lower right, est: £100-£150

365
A 20c Japanese watercolour study of birds, signed right and red stamp lower left, est: £80- £120

366
A pair of early 20c Kandinsky prints, figure in a boat fishing and a ship, est: £100-£200

367
Michael Tain
A large framed oil on canvas, abstract sunset over landscape, signed Michael Tain, est: £500-£800

368
Dufau

A large mixed media oil over plaster of a cockerel, signed lower right Dufau, est: £800-£1200
369
An early 20c Picasso print on paper with "Arches" embossed lower left, est: £200-£400
370
A framed and glazed early 20c print of a lady, Henri Matisse lower left, est: £200-£400

371
A large framed and glazed mid-20c Picasso screen print, abstract of a figure, 21-7-69, Picasso top left, est; £200-£400

372
Gantner Bernard 20c

A large framed oil on canvas, signed lower left and inscribed verso "L'etang rouge" (The red pool) Gantner 1967, est: £800-£1200

373
A framed plaster relief study of a stallion, signed Dufau 69, est: £400-£600
SILVER & JEWELLERY (CONTINUED)
401
A double sided mirrored hand mirror with bevelled glass est: £50-£70

402
A small silver two handled sugar bowl Birmingham 1919 est: £30-£40

403
A set of 6 silver goblets Birmingham hallmarks est: £240-£350

404
An unusual bell shaped silver inkwell with porcelain liner Birmingham 1912 est: £100-£150

405
A silver sugar caster embossed with flowers and scrolls Chester 1902 est: £80-£120

406
A small silver cream jug Birmingham 1915 est: £50-£70

407
A silver sugar caster Birmingham 1925 est: £50-£70

408
A silver Christening mug with embossed fluting London 1897 est: £80-£120

409
A small pair of silver plant holders pierced decoration Birmingham 1906 est: £120-£150

410
A silver fronted pocket watch holder hallmarks worn containing a pocket watch est: £35-£45

411
A collection of 10 silver bladed mother of pearl fruit knives/pen knives various hallmarks est: £100-£150

412
A silver inkwell Birmingham 1905 est: £80-£120

413
A pair of Victorian silver handled fish servers with fish decoration est: £120-£150

414
A pair of Victorian silver circular salts on ball feet with embossed decoration Sheffield 1874 est: £50-£70

415
A Victorian silver sauce ladle London 1890 est: £40-£60

416
A set of six Georgian Irish silver teaspoons Dublin 1814 and another Georgian Irish teaspoons Dublin 1824 est: £60-£80

417
A Victorian heavily embossed 'Sun Burst' antique dish London 1878 est: £120-£150

418
A silver hand mirror with bow and swag decoration Birmingham 1908 est: £50-£70

419
A set of 6 silver teaspoons Sheffield 1925 cased est: £50-£70

420
A pair of silver pepper pots Birmingham 1945 cased est: £80-£120

421
A pair of silver oval shaped bon bon dishes embossed decoration Birmingham 1982 est: £100-£150

422
A pair of silver candlesticks with bow and swag decoration approximately 9" high London 1973 est: £260-£320

423
 A three-coloured gold brooch in the form of a feather inset with centre old cut 0.15ct diamond. This was given to a lady Nellie Watson by Queen Alexandra and Queen Amelie of Portugal between 1880-1920 - provenance in the office, est: £300-£500

424
A round AA badge 6.5 grams with red and blue enamelling and four small cultured pearls. This was given to the Misses Watson by Queen Alexandra when they were on the Royal Yacht at Cadiz pre-1900 - provenance in the office, est: £200-£300

425
A large collection of approximately forty old photos of various members of European Royal families, to include Queen Amelia, the Duchesse de Guise and the Count of Paris, est: £70-£100

426
A set of 6 silver teaspoons and matching sugar tongs Sheffield 1913 cased est: £80-£120

427
A collection of costume jewellery, to include various pairs of earrings, a gold chain and a garnet pendant, est: £25-£45

428
A silk and bone fan painted with flowers, A/F, est: £65-£75

429
A pair of china cows, est: £35-£45

430
A fine model of a small Parian horse, est: £15-£25

431
A collection of four Chinese turquoise ducks, est: £15-£35

432
A Georgian silver nutmeg grater in the form of an egg, Birmingham 1821, est; £400-£600

433
Two Georgian silver decanter labels, both fully hallmarked, est: £70-£90

434
A collection of twelve silver-topped scent bottles/jars, various hallmarks, est: £150-£200

435
A silver ring/jewellery box, hallmarks worn, possibly Birmingham 1906, est: £100-£140

436
A pair of Georgian silver coasters, indistinct London hallmarks, est: £850-£1050

437
A Georgian Irish three piece tea service with ivory rivets, engraved decoration and on ball feet, Dublin 1813/1814, est: £1200-£1500

438
A set of 4 silver pierced bon bon spoons with classical design Glasgow 1899 cased est: £200-£300

439
A silver cake knife and fork Sheffield hallmarks cased est: £65-£85

440
A Georgian silver pepper pot London 1765 est: £80-£120

441
A pair of silver grape scissors Sheffield 1922 James Dixon & Sons est: £100-£150

442
A silver sugar caster London 1912 est: £50-£80

443
A small silver torch engine turned decoration London 1940 est: £50-£70

444
A Victorian silver vinaigrette Birmingham 1841 est: £130-£150

445
A Liberty silver tray on ball feet enamelled decoration Birmingham 1906 est: £500-£700

446
Two silver and mother-of-pearl fruit knives Sheffield 1911 & 1908 by Thomas Marples, two silver spoons A/f, silver collared bread knife and three other silver items, est: £20-£40

447
A set of 12 silver handled tea knives Sheffield hallmarks by Appointment to the Late King George V est: £40-£60

448
A boxed manicure set est: £10-£15

449
A set of 12 silver teaspoons and matching sugar tongs London 1923 boxed est: £60-£100

450
A collection of five various rings inset with stones est: £60-£90

PORCELAIN & CHATTELS (CONTINUED)
451
A large pair of Dresden figures est: £800-£1,200 (L)

452
A Worcester lidded pot pourri dish est: £400-£600 (L)

453
A Chinese Canton soap dish est: £150-£200 (L)

454
A pair of Worcester figurines est: £400-£600 (L)

455
An excellent quality French porcelain bowl est: £400-£600 (L)

456
A Canton hors d'oeuvre set of dishes est: £150-£250 (L)

457
A Worcester vase est: £250-£350 (L)

458
A pair of German vases marks to base (slightly A/F) est: £250-£350 (I)

459
A pair of Victorian lidded vases est: £250-£450 (I)

460
A pair of Sevres ormolu vases est: £600-£800 (I)

461
A James Dixon plated cake basket est: £25-£35 (D1)

462
A Burmantoff turquoise seat est: £200-£300 (BF24)

463
A Tunbridge Ware box est: £200-£300 (G2)

464
A 19c alabaster clock and garniture set with ormolu mounts and the dial signed Womelsforf a Clermont est: £300-£500 (G2)

465
A fine Regency mahogany octagonal wall clock with brass inlay and fusee movement (pendulum with auctioneer) est: £300-£500 (G2)

466
A pair of late 18th/early 19th century brass candlesticks est: £15-£30 (F11)

467
A large pair of 19c Staffordshire dogs est: £30-£50 (AF3)

468
Seven books on glass to include 'Old Glass & How to Collect It' by Sydney Lewis est: £15-£30 (F4)

469
An oak box and two old marmalade holders est: £20-£40 (F5)

470
A silver plated bottle holder est: £25-£45 (D3)

471
Three silver plated items est: £15-£40 (D3)

472
A large metal candelabra est: £40-£60 (E)

473
A large wrought iron candle holder est: £40-£60 (BG3)

474
A wooden washing dolly est: £20-£40 (E)

475
A pair of duck egg holders and two dishes est: £15-£40 (F4)

476
A 19c large meat platter est: £15-£30 (A)

477
A collection of six Lladro style figures est: £30-£50 (O1)

478
A set of scales and weights est: £15-£30 (BF26)

479
A pair of carved wooden brackets est: £60-£80 (A)

480
A Lalique square dish c1969 est: £40-£60 (I)

481
A Victorian black mantel clock with a French movement (key and pendulum with Auctioneer) est: £40-£60 (G2)

482
A large 19c tureen platter and dish est: £25-£40 (F15)

483
A small Belleek bowl and a Belleek shell-shaped vase (two small chips to rim) and A pair of small continental flower vases (slight damage on rose decoration), est: £15-£30 (N3)

484
A pair of 19c figurines crossed sword marks to base, a Parian Ware figurine woman with fishes  and a 19c figurine girl reading (figures A/F) est: £25-£40 (O1)

485
An old brass hunting horn est: £20-£40 (E)

486
Two Venetian glass items est: £15-£30 (N2)

487
Two cabinet cups and saucers est: £10-£20 (N2)

488
A Kangshi blue and white ginger jar est: £250-£450 (I)

489
Five pieces of crested china est: £10-£20 (N2)

490
A box of assorted china to include Crown Derby etc est: £15-£30 (BF25)

491
A decorative set of scales and extra weights est: £25-£40 (BF27)

492
A Midwinter Riviera style craft coffee set for four est: £100-£140 (F6) 

493
A 19c French wall clock (key with auctioneer) est: £80-£120 (A)

494
A Dutch ceramic figure est: £10-£20 (N2)

495
Three items of Black Basalt Wedgewood est: £15-£30 (N2)

496
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Day Dreams' est: £20-£40 (O2)

497
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Silks and Ribbons' est: £30-£50 (O2)

498
Three pieces of Belleek green marks to base est: £60-£80 (F6)

499
Three Hummel figurines est: £25-£40 (O1)

500
A Beswick Horse with Rider (A/F) est: £50-£80 (O1)

501
Three old cameras est: £15-£30 (F16)

502
A Noritake tea service est: £25-£40 (F16)

503
A set of four pot lids a Doulton bowl and a blue and white Willow pattern jug est: £25-£45 (F7)

504
Three Doulton Series plates est: £15-£30 (F7)

505
A mahogany shield shaped mirror est: £20-£40 (AM)

506
A 1,000 Syrian Bowl from the Derzor Dessert est: £60-£80 (F17)

507
A three piece brass fire side set est: £25-£40 (E)

508
A collection of six assorted figurines est: £25-£40 (O2)

509
A copper crumb tray and brush and a brush pot est: £15-£30 (F17)

510
Two small Royal Doulton cats, one grey and one ginger (5.5" long), a Beswick white cat teapot (7.5" tall) and a Winstanley Siamese and Winstanley tabby and white cat in playful mood est: £25-£40 (O4)

511
Five small Beswick cats, all seated of various heights from 3" to 4.5" and five assorted small cat figures  est: £20-£40 (O4)

512
Six glazed Beswick birds small and a Beswick Gleneagles Scotch Whisky eagle and two Pheasant and Duck figures est: £30-£50 (04)

513
One large and one small Manor Limited Editions Clarice Cliff lady figurines and A Susie Cooper Face Mask limited edition No 131 of 200 by Kevin Francis est: £30-£50 (N2)

514
Four boxes of assorted flatware and a pair of plated serving spoons est: £10-£20 (F26)

515
A porcelain figure of a lying Siamese cat 10" long est: £10-£20 (04)

516
A set of six cut glass Sherry glasses and five etched Sundae glasses est: £10-£20 (D4)

517
Seven unglazed small Beswick birds est: £15-£30 (N1)

518
A reproduction brass sextant est: £10-£20 (F26)

519
A gilt framed mirror est: £25-£40 (AF5)

520
A three piece silver plated tea set est: £20-£40 (D3)

521
Two 18c Chinese plates restored est: £30-£50 (F27)

522
A 19c mahogany box est: £15-£30 (F27)

523
A pair of red glass decanters est: £25-£45 (F17)

524
Three green glass bowls est: £50-£80 (F8)

526
A pair of Famille Verde Chinese vases est: £1,800-£2,400 (L)

527
A lion figure est: £15-£30 (AF5)

528
A c1930's doll's pram est: £25-£45 (E)

529
An early 20c dolls pram est: £30-£50 (E)

530
A monkey pyjama case est: £10-£20 (AF6)

531
A lead mask est: £25-£45 (F18)

532
A rosewood wall mirror est: £30-£50 (AA2)

533
A silver plated mirrored topped wedding cake stand est: £120-£180 (A2)

534
An oval mirror, est; £15-£40 (C)

535
A good quality marble figure of a young man carrying an urn, est: £1600-£2000

536
A large porcelain candle holder, est: £40-£60   (P2)

537
A Beswick horse and foal on stand, est: £60-£90 (J)

538
A horse and foal from the Julianne collection, est: £30-£50 (J)

539
A fireman's axe, est: £20-£40 (G3)

540
A 19c ivory inlaid tea caddy, A/F, est: £90-£120 (F28)

541
A Victorian medicine ball, est: £30-£50 (E)

542
A 38-gun model frigate, est: £60-£90 (F8A)

543
A pair of industrial wall lights, est: £70-£100 (F29)

544
A Victorian mahogany sarcophagus tea caddy, est; £80-£120 (F19)

545
A Victorian majolica goblet, A/F, est: £25-£45 (N1)

546
A two-piece copper coaching horn, est: £30-£50 (E)

547
Three old Union Jacks, est: £25-£45 (F8)

548
A pair of carved wooden African heads, est; £50-£80 (K1)

549
A pair of ibis horns, est: £15-£40 (K3)

550
Two pairs of Dogs of Foe, est: £20-£40 (F19)

SPORTING, SHOOTING & FISHING – SALE ROOM 2

Please Note:-

Section 58 (2) of the Firearms Act states:

Nothing in this act relating to firearms shall apply to an antique firearm which is sold, transferred, purchased, acquired or possessed as a curiosity or ornament.

It is perfectly legal to possess a sword stick as a collector’s item.  However, if carried uncovered in a public place it will assume the status of an offensive weapon.  This also applies to any edged weapon or item with a cutting edge. At the present time, de-activated firearms maybe owned, sold or transferred provided that it is accompanied by a Certificate of De-activation. This is under review at present.
551
W W Greener 12 bore side by side box lock ejector with 28" damaskas barrels and walnut stock (Certificate Holders Only) est: £300-£500

552
A Baikal 12 bore over and under non ejector serial number: 011783 28" barrels 1/2 x 3/4" choke (Certificate Holders Only) est: £70-£100

553
A Fabrica Nazionale 12 bore over and under non ejector nice condition some engraving 28" barrels 3/4 and chole serial number: 86697 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £110-£160

554
A Super Cal Air rifle 1.77 est: £15-£30

555
W A Allcock & Sons eagle three section rod in canvas slip est: £15-£30

556
An F T Williams two piece split cane rod in a slip est: £15-£30

557
Hardy Bros - A Hardy two section 10ft rod in good condition with slip est: £40-£60

558
A Daily Mirror five in one rode with a canvas slip est: £15-£30

559
A pair of old African reed-bound spears est: £40-£70

560
A large old African spear head est: £50-£80

561
An old Malaysian kris with unusual hilt (pommel missing) est: £20-£30

562
A 19c military sabre est: £25-£50

563
An early long blade with decorated bone handle est: £20-£30

564
A Co-Operative Society boxed fishing reel and a Lion fishing reel est: £15-£30

565
A Victorian mantle clock, est: £40-£60 (F9A)

566
A Roberts radio in working order, est: £20-£40 (F29)

567
An old fur stole, est: £20-£40 (F30)

568
A Victorian mahogany bow with inlaid mother-of-pearl handle, est: £25-£45 (E)

569
A pair of leather binoculars, est: £20-£40 (F29)

570
Three Royal Doulton figures, est: £40-£60 (J)

571
An onyx and ormolu Victorian gilded lamp base, est: £50-£70 (G1)

572
A boxed shotgun cleaning rod, est: £30-£50 (G3)

573
A Victorian rosewood writing slope, est:£40-£60 (G2)

574
A rosewood jewellery box with hidden drawer, est: £40-£60 (G2)

575
An Arts and Crafts small copper-coopered ewer, est: £60-£90 (N1)

576
A carved wooden naked lady, est: £20-£40 (F10A)

577
A decorative gilt wall mirror est: £30-£50

578
A large Fortnum and Mason's wicker picnic basket, est; £40-£60 (F30U)

579
A Royal Doulton character jug "The Falconer", est: £15-£40 (F30)

580
A pair of horses heads, est: £15-£40 (F30)

581
A large swan design Minton charger, est: £20-£40 (A3)

582
A Spelter Marley horse, est: £40-£60 (K2)

583
A Victorian plaster horse, est: £50-£70 (F9)

584
A box containing patchwork material and two sheepskins, est: £15-£40 (F28U)

585
A pair of door curtain rods, est: £15-£40 (E)

586
A pair of heavy gilded wrought iron wall lights, est: £100-£150 (A4)

587
A box of pharmacy glassware, est: £20-£40 (F20)

588
A box of chess pieces, est: £15-£30 (F10)

589
A small box of plated items, est: £15-£30 (F10)

SILVER & JEWELLERY (CONTINUED)
590
Two gold rings designed to be worn together one with diamonds the other diamonds and sapphires est: £300-£400

591
An 18ct gold diamond and sapphire ring est: £350-£450

592
A 9ct gold star shaped diamond ring est: £40-£60

593
A 9ct gold diamond solitaire ring set in platinum est: £60-£80

594
A 9ct gold ring inset with seven cultured pearls est: £40-£60

595
An 18ct gold ring inset with 5 graduated turquoise stones est: £80-£120

596
A 9ct gold cross over ring inset with 3 opals est: £40-£60

PAINTINGS, PRINTS & FURNITURE SALE ROOMS 1 & 3 

COMMENCES 1.30P.M

701
A framed oil on canvas of birds and fruit, est: £30-£50

702
A framed oil on board of a mountain lake scene, "Glenveagh, Co Donegal, signed lower right M Gray, est: £30-£50

703
A framed and glazed oil on board of horses clearing a fence at a race course, signed lower right, est; £40-£60

704
A framed and glazed watercolour of a village street scene, signed lower right Leslie Marsh 1975, est; £40-£60

705
A framed and glazed print "The Dream of Bliss" from an original by Fougasse, est; £20-£40

706
A framed and glazed black and white map 'A Chart of the British Channel and The Bay of Biscay' by Monsr L'Abbe Diquemare c1780 est: £50-£80

707
A framed and glazed coloured print of a young man in military uniform, est; £20-£40

708
A framed and glazed pencil drawing of a young lady, est: £25-£40

709
A framed oil on board "Benevenagh from Carrarrigcue", signed lower right M Gray, est: £30-£50

710
A framed and glazed watercolour rural scene with an old stone bridge, est: £20-£40

711
A framed oil on board of sun setting over a lake, signed lower right M Gray, est: £30-£50

712
A framed and glazed watercolour of old sailing ships approaching port, signed lower left J Ray, est: £50-£80

713
A framed oil on canvas impressionist landscape, signed lower left Popham, est: £85-£100

714
A framed and glazed photograph of "Two Left Feet", winner of the Ripon Rowels Handicap 31st Aug 1992, est; £20-£40

715
A framed and glazed print "Les Petites Bergeres - The Little Shepherdesses", est; £15-£30

716
A framed and glazed watercolour, walking on a beach, signed lower right Barbara Wills, est: £30-£50

717
A framed and glazed print "Christ's Hospital", signed below in pencil Wallace Hester, est; £15-£30

718
A framed oil on board "Country Walk", signed lower left J H Rothera, est: £40-£60

719
A framed oil on board "Country Landscape", signed lower right J H Rothera, est: £40-£60

720
A framed and glazed watercolour landscape of trees at the edge of a lake, unsigned, est: £20-£40

721
A framed and glazed print "Waterloo 1815" (pub 1849), G Jones and J T Willmore, est: £20-£40

722
A framed and glazed print "Cricket, Fishing and Golfing 1820" advertising Johnnie Walker Scotch Whisky, est: £20-£40

723
A framed and glazed racing print "Ascot Heath - Preparing To Start" from an original by Alkin, est: £25-£50

724
A large framed and glazed print "Bacino di S Marco" (Venice) of the original by Antonio Canal (Canaletto), est: £30-£50

725
A framed and glazed print of "Welcome Bonnie Boat" by J C Hook RA, est: £15-£30

726
A small framed oil on canvas, mountain lake scene, signed lower right P H Johnson 1908, est: £40-£60

727
A framed and glazed print "A View of part of the Palace of the late Nabob Suja at Dowla at Fizabad", est: £20-£30

728
A framed and glazed print "The Grand National 1923 Canal Turn" after an original watercolour by Snaffles, signed lower right Mary Tefter, est: £25-£40

729
A framed and glazed embroidery on silk of flowers in a vase, est: £30-£50

730
A framed and glazed Cecil Aldin of a dog being attacked by a flying boot, mono CA lower left, est: £30-£50

731
A framed and glazed limited edition (96 of 850) print "The Alderney Race", signed in margin Robin Goodwin, est: £20-£40

732
A framed and glazed print "A Meynell Hunt Terrier", est: £15-£30

733
A framed and glazed print of a Cecil Aldin 1906 original "Eating A Christmas Pie", est: £20-£40

734
A framed and glazed print of children and dog by the sea "A Faithful Guardian", est: £20-£40

735
A framed and glazed limited edition (no 21) print "The Dawn Watch" by Sam Leighton 1972, signed in margin, est: £25-£40

736
A framed and glazed print "Sunset in the Highlands", original by H R Hall, est: £20-£40

737
A pair of framed and glazed Japanese prints est: £40-£60

738
A framed and glazed map of "The Hundred of Marden", est: £30-£50

739
A framed and glazed Cecil Aldin print of Bath Abbey, est: £30-£50

740
A small framed and glazed watercolour of a small boat on a river, signed lower right A M Foot, est: £25-£40

741
A framed and glazed patterned embroidery with silvered inlays, est: £15-£30

742
A framed and glazed Cecil Aldin print "Huic Holloa! Huic Holloa!", est: £40-£60

743
Four framed and glazed hunting prints 'The York and Ainsty', 'The Four Burrow', The Fernie' and ' The South Staffordshire' est: £30-£50

744
A framed and glazed John Nash print of a country landscape with hay bales in the foreground, est: £25-£40

745
An oil on canvasboard in an ornate gilt frame of a hillside forest fire, early 20c French school, est: £40-£60

746
A framed and glazed print of horses at a ford "Sleepy Hollow", est: £15-£30

747
A framed and glazed watercolour of an aqueduct/viaduct, signed lower left, est: £20-£40

748
A small framed oil of a fisherman with clay pipe, est: £25-£40

749
A framed and glazed collection of mounted butterflies, est: £20-£30

750
A small framed and glazed watercolour of a ruin by a lake, signed lower right and dated 1880, est; £15-£30

751
A framed and glazed pencil drawing of a nude male "Brian 2" signed Richard Fletcher 1975 (glass A/F), est: £20-£40

752
A framed and glazed ink drawing of a city by a river, signed lower right, est: £20-£40

753
Attributed to Wright Barker, a framed and glazed pencil study of a dog "Ye Olde Bedlington Belle", signed mono WB and dated 1941, est; £70-£100

754
A framed and glazed watercolour of an old water mill inscribed D Cox Jnr (1809-1865) to lower mount est: £150-£250

755
A framed and glazed early 20c watercolour of Dover Castle and town, signed lower right D Seaward, est: £60-£90

756
A framed and glazed cartoon of Mahatma Ghandi, circa 1947, signed lower righ Low, est: £40-£60

757
Four framed and glazed prints of scenes in Hong Kong "from the collection of the government of Hong Kong", est: £30-£50

758
A framed and glazed print of Denis Mahon of Stoke-On-Trent, murdered Nov 1847 with added hand-written inscription, est: £20-£40

759
Four limited edition Ashby and Horner prints of scenes of Old London, est; £15-£30

760
A large and varied collection of black and white prints, captions in German, in an old leather-bound folder (A/F), est: £30-£50

761
A framed and glazed oil on board "Roofs At Racemarkie" by L Campbell Ritchie, mono lower right LCR, est: £40-£60

762
A framed and glazed print "Cafe Terrace At Night 1888" by Vincent Van Gogh, est: £15-£30

763
A framed and glazed print "Sofala" - Sir Russell Drysdale, est; £20-£30

764
A framed and glazed limited edition (130 of 175) print "Suffolk Cottage", signed lower right Dai London, est: £25-£40

765
A framed and glazed oil on board still life of fruit and wine, signed lower right Bernard Buffet 55, est: £30-£50

766
A framed and glazed watercolour of a misty landscape, signed lower left, est: £20-£40

767
Two framed and glazed prints of preparatory sketches (frames and glass A/F), property of the late Shirley Vaughan, author, est: £25-£40

768
A pair of framed and glazed prints of Raphael drawings, property of the late Shirley Vaughan, author, est: £20-£30

769
A framed and glazed print of a hilltop castle with cattle in the foreground - Louis Marvy, Claude Lorrain (frame and glass A/F), property of the late Shirley Vaughan, author, est: £20-£30

770
A framed and glazed print, abstract study in orange and green, property of the late Shirley Vaughan, author, est: £25-£50

771
A framed and glazed print, H Matisse '48, of a woman seated at table with flowers and fruit, property of the late Shirley Vaughan, author, est: £50-£80

772
A framed and glazed print, abstract sky, property of the late Shirley Vaughan, author, est: £50-£80

773
A framed and glazed print, abstract of rectangles, property of the late Shirley Vaughan, est: £40-£60

774
A framed and glazed drawing of two nudes, signed lower right Lesley Harman, est: £20-£40

775
A large print on canvas "Orchid", Linda Burgess, property of the late Shirley Vaughan, est: £40-£60

776
Seven mounted and glazed Athena prints of flowers, property of the late Shirley Vaughan, est: £30-£50

777
A large framed and glazed print of flowers, property of the late Shirley Vaughan, est: £25-£40

778
A framed and glazed print "Thirlmere and Wytheburn", original by J B Pyne, est: £15-£30

781
An early 20c gold carved framed wall mirror (slightly A/F) est: £40-£60

FURNITURE
782
A 20c French style marble top coffee table est: £80-£100

783
A 20c painted wooden rocking horse est: £80-£120

784
A mahogany glazed bookcase with adjustable shelves and cupboards beneath est: £200-£400

785
A pair of mahogany bedside Edwardian cupboards in excellent condition est: £300-£400

786
A Georgian mahogany pad foot oval drop leaf table est: £30-£50

787
A 20c slim oak side cabinet with two doors est: £80-£100

788
A 19c mahogany-framed mirror est: £10-£20

789
A fine 19c Queen Anne design elbow chair with cream upholstered drop in seat est: £50-£80

790
A Georgian mahogany bow fronted chest of 2 over 3 long drawers with turned handles and bracket feet (slightly A/F) est: £250-£400

791
A small Victorian leather dome top travelling trunk est: £40-£60

792
A Georgian style mahogany elbow chair est: £15-£20

793
A fine 19c mahogany large pole screen with Bead work panel est: £20-£40

794
A fine 3 piece early 20c Bergere suite with upholstered cushions and seat and in good condition est: £200-£300

795
A 19c rustic farmhouse table stained dark seats 6-8 est: £70-£100

796
A 19c country rush seated elbow chair est: £20-£40

797
A 19c mahogany single chair upholstered in red est: £15-£30

798
A George III Hepplewhite design chair with upholstered seat est: £10-£20

799
A 19c harlequin set of 6 country Lancashire chairs with rush seats est: £200-£300

800
A Victorian mahogany spoon back armchair upholstered in blue and cream, est: £100-£200

801
A pair of 20c lime-waxed elbow chairs upholstered in blue, est; £50-£70

802
An Edwardian rocking chair upholstered in red, est: £80-£100

803
A 19c shield back chair upholstered in cream est: £15-£25

804
A 20c oak-framed high back armchair upholstered in a yellow floral material, est: £100-£150

805
A Georgian elm country chair in need of some attention, est; £20-£30

806
An early 20c country cane chair est: £20-£30

807
An Edwardian walnut-framed lady's armchair upholstered in cream, est; £100-£150

808
A Victorian figured walnut writing table with a centre lidded section over two drawers, est: £500-£700

809
A Regency mahogany rope back chair for re-upholstery est: £15-£20

810
An Edwardian satin wood demi lune hall table with a marble top est: £40-£60

811
A fine Victorian walnut-framed two-seater sofa upholstered in cream, est: £150-£250

812
A 20c campaign-style writing desk with two pedestals and a green tooled and gilded leather, est: £100-£150

813
A 19c French walnut commode chest of 2 short over 3 long drawers with a white marble top (one handle A/F) est: £150-£250

814
A Victorian mahogany chiffonier side board with mirror to top over a drawer and cupboard est: £40-£60

815
An 18c oak bureau on stand with a fitter interior over a long drawer and open stand est: £140-£180

816
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid bedroom chair est: £20-£25

817
A 20c oak swivel top low table with drop leaves est: £20-£30

818
An 18c mahogany kneehole desk with a long frieze drawer over an inser cupboard flanked either side by three drawers, est: £300-£500

819
A late Victorian painted side table with a long drawer and turned legs est: £40-£60

820
A 19c country rush seated ladder back chair est: £10-£25

821
A 1930s oak folding cake stand, est: £10-£20

822
An early 20c carved stool est: £10-£20

823
A late Victorian walnut bureau with a fitted interior over four long drawers est: £80-£120

824
A 20c mahogany pie-crust low tilt side table, est: £20-£40

825
A continental pine side cabinet with two drawers over cupboards, est: £80-£120

826
A regency style elbow chair, est: £15-£30

827
A Victorian mahogany Scottish chest with a blind top drawer over panelled cupboards est: £120-£180

828
A 20c mahogany kidney-shaped low table, est; £15-£20

829
A late Victorian oak lidded trunk with iron handles and straps and painted monogram to lid est: £150-£250

830
A 20c inlaid bedside cabinet with three drawers, est: £40-£60

831
An early 20c oak gateleg drop-leaf table, est: £70-£100

832
A 19c mahogany cross banded chest of 2 short over 3 long drawers with turned handles and feet est: £250-£350

833
A fine walnut Victorian break-front display/bookcase with inlaid decoration and ormolu mounts to three glazed doors, est: £1,500-£1,800

834
A fine Edwardian rosewood inlaid hexagonal centre table in good condition est: £170-£250

835
A 19c style regulator wall clock in good condition, est: £150-£250

836
A Victorian mahogany 1/4 size snooker table with balls est: £300-£500

837
An Edwardian mahogany folding travel table est: £40-£60

838
An early 20c pine square coffee table with drawer to frieze, est: £70-£100

839
An 18c design oak refectory table with turned legs and stretcher est: £250-£400

840
A Victorian mahogany wind-out extending dining table with two extra leaves, est: £600-£800

841
A late Victorian marble-top bedside cabinet with a panelled door, est: £40-£70

842
A large Chubb free standing safe with key (heavy) est: £40-£70

843
A Georgian mahogany inlaid and cross-banded bow-front chest with two short over three long drawers, est: £250-£400

844
A Victorian style small mahogany open bookcase, est: £40-£70

845
A pretty Edwardian mahogany inlaid writing desk with a tooled leather top over drawers, est: £100-£150

846
A Victorian pine marble top washstand with 2 drawers over an open shelf est: £40-£60

847
A Japanese ebonised three tier folding cake stand decorated with birds and flowers (slightly A/F) est: £10-£20

848
A late-Victorian umbrella/stick stand with a glove box, est: £25-£40

849
A 19c pair of wall mirrors with black frames and oval gold edge mirrors with shelves beneath (slightly A/F) est: £40-£60

850
A Georgian design rosewood sofa table with 2 drawers over splayed legs and brass cup casters et: £150-£300

851
An early 19c mahogany wall cupboard with 3 brass latice sliding doors est: £140-£180

852
A 19c mahogany oval gate leg drop leaf table with ball and claw feet est: £80-£120

853
A George III mahogany corner washstand with a blue and white jug and bowl set est: £60-£90

854
A Georgian mahogany bow fronted corner cupboard on splayed legs est: £90-£120

855
A fine Georgian mahogany bow fronted chest of 2 short over 3 long drawers with brass ring handles and ornate splayed feet est: £500-£700

856
A pair of early 20c mahogany inlaid chairs upholstered in Burgundy damask material est: £25-£40

857
A c1900 walnut/mahogany writing desk with ornate brass handles and 9 drawers est: £100-£200

858
A Sheraton mahogany dressing table with oval mirror over 3 drawers est: £300-£400

859
A pair of country elm wheel-back chairs, est: £20-£30

860
An 18c walnut feather-banded slim bureau bookcase with a mirrored door over a fall flap, fitted interior and drawers beneath, est: £2300-£2800

861
A fine early 18c walnut cross banded chest on stand with three small drawers over three long and three small drawers to base on spiral twist supports c1720 of good rich colour and patina est: £2500-£3500

862
A 20c mahogany tripod plant stand, est: £15-£25

863
An Italian specimen marble top, est: £50-£80

864
A large 19c mahogany drop-leaf dining table, seats 8, est: £150-£250

865
A late 20c mahogany pedestal writing desk with a green tooled leather top, est: £100-£150

866
An early 20c mahogany lidded side-table, est: £30-£40

867
A rosewood wall mirror with box wood stringing est: £30-£50

868
A fine George III mahogany linen press with two panelled doors five oak lined linen slides and two short over one long drawer with brass handles and terminating on bracket feet (has original key) est: £400-£600

869
A large Victorian mahogany bow-fronted Scottish chest of two short over three long drawers with lion ring handles, est: £200-£400

870
An early 20c oval Chinese lacquered wall mirror, est: £40-£60

871
A Victorian mahogany large table top swing mirror est: £40-£60

872
A 19c flame mahogany cylinder bureau in need of some attention est: £120-£180

873
A Victorian high-backed nursing chair upholstered in brown, est: £60-£90

874
A Victorian needlework upholstered high-back prayer chair, est: £60-£90

875
A 18c oak European coffer with a carved front and small openings est: £200-£300

876
A fine Edwardian mahogany pedestal writing desk with a green tooled leatyher top over nine drawers, est: £450-£550

877
A Regency mahogany chest of 2 over 3 long drawers with brass oval handles and splayed feet est: £400-£600

878
A regency mahogany wall shelf with two doors and open shelf, est: £50-£100

879
An early 20c wall aneroid barometer (slightly A/F) est: £15-£30

880
A fine Sheraton revival satinwood kidney-shaped dressing table with three shield-shaped mirrors, est: £1100-£1300

881
An Edwardian mahogany spiral twist torchere stand, est: £70-£90

882
A Victorian mahogany commode table with cover over turned legs, est: £25-£40

883
A Georgian mahogany demi-lune hall table of good rich colour and patina, est: £200-£300

884
A Georgian mahogany turn-over card table, for restoration, est: £80-£100

885
An early 20c mahogany chest of three long drawers with drop handles and ogee bracket feet, est: £250-£300

886
An early Edwardian mahogany lidded side table with shaped frieze, est: £30-£40

887
A 1920 mahogany display cabinet with a central door flanked either side by glazed doors est: £40-£70

888
A George III satinwood oval Pembroke table with a painted classical scene to top over a single drawer and square tapering legs c1800 est: £2100-£2400

889
A George III mahogany serpentine chest of four long drawers with brass swan handles and bracket feet c1760-1820 est: £1500-£2000

890
A Georgian mahogany chest of four long graduated drawers flanked either side by 1/4 columns and terminating on bracket feet est: £400-£500

891
A 19c French kidney shaped painted side table with flowers and figures to top all ormolu mounted and a frieze drawer est: £850-£1,000

892
A George III mahogany pedestal desk with a green tooled leather top and side handles over 9 drawers all oak lined est: £280-£400

893
A rustic oak side-table, est: £25-£40

894
A large Victorian mahogany chest of four long drawers with turned handles and bracket feet, est: £380-£450

895
A fine quality late Victorian mahogany inlaid tripe wardrobe with fitted drawers inside and two panelled inlaid doors either side of a mirrored door est: £250-£400

896
A Georgian mahogany glazed bookcase with Gothic arched glazing over two cupboard doors (later), est: £300-£400

897
A Jacobs Cartwright safe with key free standing and heavy est: £40-£70

898
An 18c oak-cased country longcase clock with brass dial signed Stephens Hindon, est: £800-£1200

899
A fine Victorian mahogany 3' bed with turned columns and in excellent condition, est: £100-£200

900
A pair of carved oval mirrors, painted cream, est; £160-£190

901
A fine Georgian pine freestanding corner cupboard with Adams style carving over three shaped open shelves and cupboards beneath, later alterations, est: £400-£600

902
A superb George III Chippendale design secretaire bookcase with double astral glazed doors with adjustable shelves over a fitted fall front drawer leathered over four graduated drawers and bracket feet c1760 est: £6,300-£7,500

903
A 19c black and gilt oblong wall mirror with later glass, est: £80-£120

904
A carved oak court cupboard of good proportions with a mono TCE 1677 to cornice est: £400-£700

905
A large gold overmantle mirror with detailed carving to top, est: £150-£200

906
A superb Gillows Lancaster table-top dressing mirror/jewellery box in excellent condition, stamped Gillows Lancaster inside, est: £300-£400

907
A fine 17c design oak refectory dining table with a four planked top over turned columns and stretchers, seats 10-12, est: £1500-£2000

908
A 19c Irish mahogany stationery cupboard with double cross-banded doors and fitted interior of sectioned shelves over two cupboards and drawer beneath, est: £400-£600

909
A 20c wooden coat stand carved like bamboo est: £40-£60

910
A c1900 satinwood elegant writing cabinet with a leathered fall flap and drawer beneath, est: £500-£700

911
A gold convex round wall mirror with a black surround and gold balls est: £50-£80

912
A fine George III Sheraton design small chest of four long graduated drawers with brass handles and escutcheons, inlaid design to top and terminating on bracket feet est: £1500-£1800

913
A fine early 20c glass twelve branch chandelier with crystal drops (re-wired) est: £200-£400

914
A 19c brass fire side fender est: £40-£80

915
A fine oak refectory dining table with three planked top over turned legs and stretcher seats 10 est: £700-£1,000

916
A set of 6 Victorian oak carved dining chairs with spiral twist column (A/F) est: £200-£400

917
An Edwardian walnut chiffonier of slim proportions with three mirrors above a park glazed central door est: £80-£120

918
A Georgian mahogany commode seat with lift up lid est: £80-£120

919
An early 20c mahogany coat stand with a reeded column and triple splayed legs est: £80-£120

920
A 19c mahogany D end dining table with one leaf seats 6-8 est: £300-£500

921
An 18c elm rush seated country chair est: £40-£60

922
An 18c elm rush seated country chair est: £40-£60

923
A fine quality Edwardian rosewood display cabinet with glazed doors and open shelves labelled James Schoolbred Lond est: £400-£600

924
An 18c walnut framed continental armchair with needlework upholstery and detailed carved legs est: £300-£500

925
A Queen Anne armchair with worn Heraldic upholstery est: £400-£600

926
A large pine refectory dining table with an extra end leaf seats 12 est: £400-£500

927
A superb rare set of 12 country beech and elm chairs (possibly Welsh) one slightly A/F marked W B A C 344 to backs est: £400-£600

928
A pair of Edwardian mahogany bedroom chairs with cane seats est: £30-£50

929
An early 20c oak barley twist drop leaf table est: £70-£90

930
A reproduction mahogany glazed book case in good condition est: £100-£150

931
A 1920's tanzi stool upholstered in torte coloured material est: £50-£80

933
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid sideboard with three central drawers flanked either side by cupboards est: £80-£120

934
A fine Regency gilt credenza with a cream marble top over oval glazed doors with material inside c.1820 est: £500-£700

